amount of water released from the dam compared to the benefit to the impacted waterharvesters.  Appropriate
compensation strategies will be developed at later stages of the Project, after the new WRP is released and in
conjunction with local irrigator groups.

Table 14-28 Mandatory medium and high priority WASOs

Mandatory Water Allocation Security Objectives
Median
Monthly

Reliability (%)

Full
Entitlement

(%)

With Dam
Scenario

(%)

Dawson River

Upper Dawson River High Priority 95 - 100 100.0

 Medium Priority 82 - 88 83.0

Lower Dawson River High Priority 95 - 100 100.0

 Medium Priority 82 - 88 90.0

Dawson WSS (One Subscheme) High Priority 95 - 100  100.0

 Medium Priority 82 - 88  88.0

Lower Fitzroy

 High Priority 95 - 100 99.5 99.5

 Medium Priority 82 - 88 97.0 97.0

NATHAN DAM AND PIPELINES EIS
PAGE 14-55

Table 14-29  Medium priority irrigation (Dawson River) – mean annual diversions
Sub-

scheme
Management

Zones AMTD (km) Licence
Volume Full Entitlement With Dam Scenario

Mean

Annual
Diversion

Monthly
Reliability

Mean
Annual

Diversion

Monthly
Reliability

Change to Mean
Annual Diversion

   (ML/a) (ML/a) (%) (ML/a) (%) (ML/a) (%)

U
pp

er
 D

aw
so

n

Dawson M 326.2 – 356.5 1,160 907 83.1 975 88.2 + 68 + 7%

Dawson K 270.7 – 311.0 800 626 83.1 677 88.2 + 51 + 8%

Dawson J 242.0 – 270.7 7,550 5,897 83.1 6,335 88.0 + 438 + 7%

Dawson I

228.5 – 242.0

2,075 1,620 83.1 1,753 88.0 + 133 + 8%

Dawson I - Med A
16,060 13,856 88.7 13,591 88.0 - 265 - 2%

3,405 2,937 88.7 2,880 88.0 - 57 - 2%

Dawson H 167.0 - 228.5 6,524 5,095 83.1 5,434 88.1 + 338 + 7%

Dawson G 150.2 – 167.0 9,238 7,219 83.1 7,816 88.0 + 597 + 8%

Dawson E 107.0 – 133.0 2,720 2,123 83.1 2,268 88.2 + 146 + 7%

Lo
w

er

D
aw

so
n Dawson D 82.7 – 107.0 4,264 3,734 89.6 3,612 88.0 - 123 - 3%

Dawson C 48.0 – 82.7 1,892 1,641 89.5 1,597 88.0 - 44 - 3%

Dawson B 18.37 – 48.0 683 595 89.2 578 88.1 - 18 - 3%

 Total  56,371 46,250  47,513  + 1,263 + 3%

Table 14-30  Mandatory unsupplemented WASO: days of waterharvesting opportunity (Lower Fitzroy)

Unsupplemented
Irrigator Groups

Days of Waterharvesting opportunity

WRP Objectives Full Entitlement With Dam Scenario

30%ile
Year

50%ile
Year

75%ile
Year

30%ile
Year

50%ile
Year

75%ile
Year

30%ile
Year

50%ile
Year

75%ile
Year

Class 5A 72 45 22

72 72 44 72 72 41

72 72 44 72 72 41

72 72 44 72 72 40

72 72 44 72 72 41

72 72 40 72 72 35

Class 5B 42 35 21 42 39 34 42 39 31

Class 6C 102 98 95

129 127 116 129 128 123

122 113 98 123 117 106

128 126 115 128 128 122